Visit of Archbishop Christodoulos of Athens and All Greece
to the World Council of Churches (WCC)
26 May-1 June, 2006

PROGRAMME

Sunday 28 May
09:30

17:00
17:30

Monday 29 May
08:30
09:15

11:15

11:45
14:30
Tuesday 30 May
09:30
11:00

12:00
14:30

16:00

17:00
18:30

Wednesday 31 May
09:00

12:00
13:00

Thursday 1 June
11:30

12:30

Orthodox Centre &
Institute, Chambésy
Ecumenical Centre
Ecumenical Centre

Ecumenical Centre chapel
Ecumenical Centre

International
Organization for
Migration (IOM)
Ecumenical Centre

Ecumenical Institute,
Bossey

Athenée Museum
UNHCR

University of Geneva
Ecumenical Centre

UN Office for the
Coordination of
Humanitarian Affairs
(OCHA)

Geneva town hall
University of Geneva,
Salle Reverdin

Protestant Church of
Geneva, St Peter's
Cathedral, Museum of
the History of the
Reformation
Ecumenical Centre
Ecumenical Centre

(Bern)

Swiss Federal
Department of Foreign
Affairs

Swiss Federal
Department of Home
Affairs

Holy liturgy

Exchange with members of the Greek community
"The highest virtue": a concert inspired by the
Olympic movement

Morning prayer

Welcome by Rev. Dr Samuel Kobia, WCC general
secretary

Visit

Meeting with Rev. Dr Setri Nyomi, general secretary
of the World Alliance of Reformed Churches
Meeting with faculty and students

Meeting with Mr Manuel Tornare, the mayor of
Geneva

Meeting with Mr Antoénio Guterres, UN high
commissioner for refugees

Meeting with Prof. André Hurst, University rector
Meeting with Rev. Dr Samuel Kobia, WCC general
secretary

Meeting with OCHA leadership

Meeting with Geneva authorities
Conference on "Le r6le de I'Eglise dans la société
grecque contemporaine: I'exemple de la bioéthique

Visit

PRESS CONFERENCE
Meeting with Rev. Dr Ishmael Noko, general
secretary, Lutheran World Federation

Talks with Ambassor Jean-Jacques de Dardel, head
of Political Affairs Division 1 (relations with European
countries)

Lunch hosted by federal councillor Mr Pascal
Couchepin, head of the Department of Home Affairs
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