Visit of Archbishop Christodoulos of Athens and All Greece to the World Council of Churches (WCC) 26 May-1 June, 2006

PROGRAMME

Sunday 28 May		
09:30	Orthodox Centre & Institute, Chambésy	Holy liturgy
17:00	Ecumenical Centre	Exchange with members of the Greek community
17:30	Ecumenical Centre	"The highest virtue": a concert inspired by the Olympic movement
Monday 29 May		
08:30	Ecumenical Centre chapel	Morning prayer
09:15	Ecumenical Centre	Welcome by Rev. Dr Samuel Kobia, WCC general secretary
11:15	International Organization for Migration (IOM)	Visit
11:45	Ecumenical Centre	Meeting with Rev. Dr Setri Nyomi, general secretary of the World Alliance of Reformed Churches
14:30	Ecumenical Institute, Bossey	Meeting with faculty and students
Tuesday 30 May		
09:30	Athenée Museum	Meeting with Mr Manuel Tornare, the mayor of Geneva
11:00	UNHCR	Meeting with Mr António Guterres, UN high commissioner for refugees
12:00	University of Geneva	Meeting with Prof. André Hurst, University rector
14:30	Ecumenical Centre	Meeting with Rev. Dr Samuel Kobia, WCC general secretary
16:00	UN Office for the	Meeting with OCHA leadership
	Coordination of	
	Humanitarian Affairs (OCHA)	
17:00	Geneva town hall	Meeting with Geneva authorities
18:30	University of Geneva, Salle Reverdin	Conference on "Le rôle de l'Église dans la société grecque contemporaine: l'exemple de la bioéthique"
Wednesday 31 May		
09:00	Protestant Church of Geneva, St Peter's Cathedral, Museum of the History of the Reformation	Visit
12:00	Ecumenical Centre	PRESS CONFERENCE
13:00	Ecumenical Centre	Meeting with Rev. Dr Ishmael Noko, general secretary, Lutheran World Federation
Thursday 1 June	(Bern)	
11:30	Swiss Federal Department of Foreign Affairs	Talks with Ambassor Jean-Jacques de Dardel, head of Political Affairs Division 1 (relations with European countries)
12:30	Swiss Federal	Lunch hosted by federal councillor Mr Pascal
	Department of Home Affairs	Couchepin, head of the Department of Home Affairs